BUDDAKAN

WINE LIST



HALF BOTTLES

CHAMPAGNE 375ML

LAURENT-PERRIER 885
‘Harmony Demi Sec’, France NV
LILBERT-FILS $101

Blanc de Blancs, Brut, Grand Cru, Cramant NV

WHI'TE 375ML

MOSCATO D’ASTTI, Bricco del Sole $50
Piedmont, Italy 2022

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET, Chavy Martin 8120
Burgundy, France 2022

RIESLING AUSLESE GOLDKAPSEL, Donnhoff $190

Niederhiuser Hermannshohle, Nahe, Germany 2023

RED 375ML

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Stags Leap $82
Oakville, California 2019

MARGAUX 3¢me GRAND CRU, Chiteau Cantenac Brown — $150
Bordeaux, France 2019

PINOT NOIR, Bergstrom $92
‘Cumberland Reserve,” Willamette Valley, Oregon 2022

SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE PREMIER CRU, Domaine Pavelot $135
Burgundy, France 2017

TEQUILA

CASAMIGOS REPOSADO
CAZADORES BLANCO
CLASEAZULREPOSADO
DONJULIO 1942

MILAGRO SELECT BARREL RESERVE SILVER

MILAGRO SILVER
QUIEXTRA ANEJO
VOLCAN DIMITIERR X.A

MEZCAL

DELMAGUEY
MONTELOBOS

AVIATION
BEEFEATER
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
HENDRICK’S
MONKEY 47

NO.3

PLYMOUTH

POMP & WHIMSY
SIPSMITH

THE BOTANIST

BRUGAL 1888 GRAN RESERVA
DON PAPA SMALL BATCH
GOSLINGS BLACK SEAL
STARRULTRA SUPERIOR LIGHT
RONZACAPA

APERTIF & DIGESTIF

APEROL
CAMPARI
CYNAR

FERNET BRANCA
LILLET

P31

CORDIAL & LIQUEUR

BAILEY’S

B&B
BORGHETTISAMBUCA
COINTREAU
DRAMBUIE
FRANGELICO

GRAND MARNIER
PERNOD

ST. GERMAIN

$19.5
$15.5
$42
$50
$20
$15
$30
$47

$16.5
$19.5

$19
$15
$19
$17
$25
$26
$16
$17
$16
$15.5

$28
$18
$15
$19
$24

$14.5
$15
$14
$14
$14.5
$16

$15.5
$15
$16
$16
$14
$16
$16.5
$14
$16



BOOKER’S

BULLEIT

GREAT JONES

JIM BEAM

MAKER'S MARK

MICHTER' S US"1 STRAIGHT
RUSSEL RUSSELL RESERVE 10YR
WOODFORD RESERVE

SCOTCH

ARDBEG 10

BALVENIE DOUBLEWOOD 12 YR
BRUICHLADDICH
DEWARS SIGNATURE
GLENFIDDICH 18 YR
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK
JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE
LAGAVULIN 16 YR
LAPHROAIG 10YR
MACALLAN 12 YR
MONKEY SHOULDER
OBAN 14YR

RYE

BULLEIT

MICHTER' S US"1 STRAIGHT
RITTENHOUSE

SAGAMORE SPIRIT PORT FINISH

WHISTLE PIG THE BOSSHOG SIXTH EDITION

WOODFORD RESERVE
WOODINVILE

WHISK(E)Y

HAKUSHU 12 YR
HAKUSHU 18 YR

JACK DANIELS

JAMESON

LITTLE BOOK CHAPTER 02:NOE SIMPLE TASK
NIKKA COFFEE GRAIN

SIR DAVIS

ST. GEORGE SPIRITS BALLER

YAMAZAKI 12 YR

YAMAZAKI 18 YR

ALB

BELVEDERE
BELVEDERE B10
GREY GOOSE
HARRIDAN
KETEL ONE
TITO’S

UPSTATE VODKA

$27
$18
$16.5
$15
$15.5
$18
$34
$21

$18
$28
$21
$52
$49
$18.5
$60
$28.5
$27
$25.5
$16.5
$27.5

$18
$18
$15
$26
$113
$18
$18

$36
$152
$16
$16.5
$45
$32
$36
$31
$58
$168

$15
$16
$50
$16
$19
$15
$15
$16

ANDRE JACQUART
B

Vertus Experience’,

CHARLES HEIDSIECK
Blanc des Blancs, Brut, Reims NV

EGLY-OURIET
Grand Cru, Extra Brut, Ambonnay 2018

GOSSET
‘Grand Millésime’, Brut, Ay 2015

KRUG
‘Grand Cuvée’, 169th Edition, Brut, Reims NV

MOET & CHANDON
‘Cuvée Dom Pérignon’, Brut, Epernay 2015

PIERRE GERBAIS
Viole’, Extra Brut, Céte des Bar — Aube NV

VEUVE CLICQUOT
Yellow Label’, Brut, Reims NV

CHRISTIAN ETIENNE
‘Brut Rosé, Meurville, France NV

DUVAL-LEROY

Premier Cru, ‘Cuvée Rosé’, France NV

JOSEPH PERRIER
‘Cuvée Royale’, Brut Rosé, Epernay NV

LAURENT-PERRIER
‘Cuvée Brut Rosé’, France NV

MOET & CHANDON
TImperial’, Epernay, France NV

SPARKLING

BLANC DE BLANCS, Paumanok
North Fork of Long Island, New York 2020

BLANC DE BLANCS, Schramsberg
North Coast, California NV

BRUT ROSE, Loimer

Niederisterreich, Austria NV

JANSZ

‘Preminum Cuvee’, Tasmania, Australia NV

ROSE SPARKLING

FRANCIACORTA R()SE, Barone Pizzini
Extra Brut, Lombardy, Italy 2019

TRENTO DOC, Ferrari
Brut Rosé, Trento, Italy NV

anc de Blancs, Extra Brut, Vertus NV

$139

$235

$273

$194

$548

$509

$241

$158

$129

$240

$154

$289

$156

$125

$117

$130

$75

$107

$90



AROMATIC DRY WHITES

BLEND, Domaine Marcel Deiss
Burg, Alsace, France 2016

CHARDONNAY/SAUVIGNON BLANC, Gaja Langhe
‘Rossj-Bass’, Piedmont, Italy 2021

CHATEAUNEUF—DU—I)APE, Jean—Luc Colombo
Les Bartavelles,” Rhone Valley, France 2016

FURMINT, Patricius
Tokaj, Hungary 2022

RIESLING, Domaine Weinbach
‘Cuvée Colette’, Alsace, France 2021

RIESLING, Weingut BriindImayer
Steinmassel-Kamptal, Austria 2020

SAUVIGNON BLANC, Klein Constantia
Constantia, South Africa 2023

SAUVIGNON BLANC, Quivira Vineyards
Sonoma County, California 2022

SAUVIGNON BLANC, Realm Cellars
“The bard riverbound,” Napa Valley, California 2022

HERBAGCEOUS DRY WHITES

ANJOU BLANC, Chateau de Plaisance
Zerizilles, Loire Valley, France 2020

CHATEAUNEUE-DU-PAPE, Domaine de Sénéchaux
Rhéne Valley, France 2021

CHENIN BLANC, Beaumont
‘Hope Marguerite’, Bot River, South Africa 2021

MENET()U—SALON, Domaine Jean-Max Roger
Le Petit Clos, Morogues—Loire Valley, France 2022

POUI LLY—FUME, Pascal Jolivet
La Céte des Mont Damés’, Loire Valley, France 2022

SANCERRE, Domaine Laporte
La Terre des Anges’, Loire Valley, France 2023

SANCERRE, Domaine Michel Girard
Les 3 Terroirs’ Loire Valley, France 2023

VERDICCHIO RISERVA, Marotti Campi
Salamariano’, Castelli de Jesi, Marche, Italy 2020

$122

$228

$157

$56

$134

$93

$80

$74

$165

$198

$186

$108

$73

$102

$120

$99

$90

BROOKLYN KURA, ‘Blue Door’

Junmai Namazake
Glass

Carafe

720ml Bottle

DEWAZAKURA, Ichiro’
Junmai Daiginjo
720ml Bottle

EIKO FUJ I, ‘Honkara’

Honjozo Karakuchi
Glass

Carafe

1.8L Bottle

MASUMI SANKA, ‘Mountain Flowers’
Junmai Daiginjo
720ml Bottle

SHICHI HON YARI “The Seven Spearsmen’
Junmai Ginjo Nigori
720ml Bottle

IWA 5, ‘Assemblage 4’
Junmai Daiginjo
720ml Bottle

EQUILIBRIUM BREW ERY, Wavelength
American IPA, New York, New York (6.5% ABV)

THREES BREWING, Vliet
Pilsner, Brooklyn, New York (5.2% ABV)

MASTER GAO BREWING COMPANY,
Baby Jasmine Tea Lager, China (5.4% ABV)

SIXPOINT BREWERY, Bengali
American IPA, New York, New York (6.6% ABV)

TSINGTAO BREWERY
Lager, China (4% ABV)

$19
$42
$118

$175

$19
$42
$192

$149

$92

$417

$15

$15

$16

$10

$10



DESSERT WINE

TOKA_]I ASZU, Royal Tokaji
Red Label’, S Puttonyos, Tokaji, Hungary 2017 (500ml)

ICEWINE, Inniskillin
Vidal blanc, Niagra Peninsula, Canada 2021 (375ml)

FORTIFIED WINE

RUBY PORT, Fonseca, LBV
Portugal 2014 (750ml)

SHERRY, Emilio Lustau, Dry Oloroso
Don Nuiio’, Solera Reserva, Spain NV (750ml)

TAWNY PORT, Taylor Fladgate, 10 Year
Portugal NV (750ml)

TAWNY PORT, Taylor Fladgate, 30 Year
Portugal NV (750ml)

CANDOLINIBIANCA

CALVADOS - CHRISTIAN DROUIN VSOP
CHAETEAU DE LAUBADE ARMAGNAC 1982

HENNESSY ‘PARADIS
HENNESSY VSOP
HENNESSY XO

MARTELL VSOP

REMY MARTIN LOUIS XIII

$198

$192

$12/877

$14/8103

$15/8104

$47/8298

$16

$17
$49
$167
$54
$153
$24

$375

GCRISP DRY WHITES

ALBARINO, Bodegas La Cana
‘Navia’, Rias Baixas, Spain 2023

CHABLIS, Christian Moreau Pére & Fils
Burgundy, France 2023

CHABLIS PREMIER CRU, Domaine des Hates
“L’Homme Mort’, Burgundy, France 20201

GRUNER VELTLINER 7ZORNBURG, Sighardt Donabaum

Wachau, Austria 2021

MUSCADET SEVRE-ET-MAINE, Chéreau Carré

Loire Valley, France 2020

NASCETTA, Elvio Cogno
Anas—Cétta’, Langhe, Italy 2023

PETIT CHABLIS, Domaine Sébastien Dampt
Terroir de Milly’, Burgundy, France 2022

PINOT GRIGIO, Masut da Rive
Isonzo del Friuli, Italy 2022

PINOT GRIGIO, Cantina Tramin
Unterebner,” Alto Adige, Italy 2022

RIBOLLA GIALLA, Gradis ‘Ciutta
Collio, Friuli, Italy 2020

SAUMUR BLANC, Antoine Sanzay
Les Salles Martin; Loire Valley, France 2020

FRUIT FORWARD OFF
DRY WHITES

RIESLING KABINETT, Maximin Griinhiius
Herrenberg—Mosel, Germany 2022

RIESLING SPATLESE, Robert Weil
Kiedrich Grifenberg—Rhbeingan, Germany 2022

RIESLING SPATLESE, Selbach-Oster
Mosel, Germany 2022

VOUVRAY DEMI-SEC, Foreau
Domaine Du Clos Naudin, Loire Valley, France 2015

$90

$122

$149

$119

$77

$73

$105

$65

$83

$61

$135

$121

$251

$87

$133



RIGCH DRY WHITES

BEAUNE LES GREVES PREMIER CRU,

Domaine Jacques Prieur
Burgundy, France 2020

BOURGOGNE BLANC, Domaine Alain Geoffroy
Burgundy, France 2022

CHARDONNAY, Big Table Farm
‘Wild Bee, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021

CHARDONNAY, Bodega DiamAndes
‘Grand Reserve’, Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina 2022

CHARDONNAY, Ferrari Carano

Reserve,” Carneros, California 2021

CHARDONNAY, Flowers

Sonoma Coast, California 2023

CHARDONNAY, Newton
Unfiltered, Napa Valley, California 2021

CHARDONNAY, Saintsbury
Sangiacomo Vineyards—Carneros, California 2022

CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE GRAND CRU,
Domaine d’Ardhuy
Burgundy, France 2020

CC)TE D’ OR, Domaine Michelot
Burgundy, France 2021

PAUILLAC, Chateau Lynch-Bages
‘Blanc de Lynch-Bages’, Bordeaux, France 2021

POUILLY- FUISSE, Domaine J.A. Ferret
Burgundy, France 2021

POUILLY-FUISSE PREMIER CRU,

Domaine Roger Lassarat,
Burgundy, France 2021

BLEND, Bertani
Veneto IGT, Veneto, Italy 2022

COTES DE PROVENCE, Vie Vite
France 2023

C OTES DE PROVENCE, Chateau D’Esclans
Provence, France 2022

SANCERRE, Jean-Marie Berthier
Loire Valley, France 2022

$298

372

$126

$80

$130

$119

$162

$97

8567

$113

$188

$175

$187

375

$85

$145

$96

LARGE BOTTLES
SPARKLING

CHAMPAGNE, Delamotte
Brut, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger, France 2016 (31)

CHAMPAGNE, Pol Roger
Brut, France 2015 (1.51)

WHITE

RIESLING KABINETT, Joh. Jos. Priim
Graacher Himmelreich — Mosel, Germany 2020 (1.51)

RIESLING, Trimbach
‘Cuvée Frédéric Emile’, Alsace, France 2013

BAROLO, Aurelio Settimo
Piedmont, Italy 2016 (1.51)

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Faust
Napa Valley, California 2021 (1.51)

LISTRAC-MEDO C, Chateau Fourcas Hosten
Bordeaux, France 2019 (31)

PINOT NOIR, Sea Smoke
Southing’, Sta. Rita Hills, California 2018

ZINFANDEL, Ridge Vineyards
Lytton Springs’, Creek Valley, California 2022 (1.51)

$1038

$890

$341

$440

$465

$279

$320

$580

$332



FULL BODIED REDS

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, Santi
‘Santico’, Veneto, Italy 2018

BLEND, Opus One
Napa Valley, California 2017

BLEND, Psagot
Edom’, Judean Hills, Israel 2021

BORDEAUX BLEND, Continuum
Napa Valley, California 2015

BORDEAUX BLEND, Peter Michael
Les Pavors’, Sonoma County, California 2014

BRUNELLO DIMONTALCINO, Le Ragnaie
Tuscany, Italy 2019

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Jordan
Alexander Valley, Sonoma County, California 2019

CABERNET SAUVIGNON,]oseph Phelps
Napa Valley, California 2021

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Araujo
Eisele Vineyard’ Napa Valley, California 2011

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Scarecrow
“M. Etain”, Napa Valley, California 2019

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Shafer
‘Hillside Select’, Stag’s Leap District, Napa Valley, California 2011

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Pursued by Bear
Columbia Valley, Washington 2020

CORNAS, Domaine Lionnet
Terre Brulée’, Rhéne Valley, France 2020

GIGONDAS, Domain du Grapillon d'Or
Rhéne Valley, France 2021

GRAVES, Chateau Haut-Selve
Reserve, Bordeaux, France 2020

SHIR AZ, Penfolds
‘Bin 28’, Australia 2021

SYRAH, Dumol
Wild Mountainside,” Russian River Valley, California 2022

$113

$897

$104

$490

$481

$269

$216

$340

$1200

$720

$971

$225

$147

$87

$106

$92

$192

LIGHT BODIED REDS

BEAUJOLAIS-MOULIN A VENT, Thillardon
Les Alizes ‘, Burgundy, France 2022

BOURGOGNE, Domaine Philippe Gavignet
Hautes Cétes de Nuits, Burgundy, France 2021

CLOS VOUGEOT GRAND CRU, Domaine D’Ardhuy
Burgundy, France 2018

CORTON GRAND CRU, Domaine Faiveley
Clos Des Corton Faiveley — Burgundy, France 2019

ECHEZEAUX GRAND CRU,

Domaine de la Romanée—Conti,
Burgundy, France 2018

GEVREY—CHAMBERTIN, Remi Jeanniard
Vieilles Vignes,” Burgundy, France 2021

NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES, Marchand-Tawse
Burgundy, France 2022

PERNAND VERGELESSES, Olivier Leflaive
Burgundy, France 2020

PINOT NOIR, Trimbach
‘Cuve 7°, Alsace, France 2020

REGNIE, Domaine de la Bonne Tonne
Agath The Blues’, Beaujolais, France 2021

ROMANEE-SAINT-VIVANT GRAND CRU,

Louis Latour,
Les Quatre Journaux’, Burgundy, France 2010

TROUSSEAU, James Rahn
‘Omera,” Willamette Valley, Oregon 2019

VOSNE-ROMANEE, Joseph Drouhin
Burgundy, France 2022

$129

$10S

$518

$416

$3163

$198

$198

$118

$187

$98

$1122

$109

$390



FRUIT FORWARD MEDIUM
BODIED REDS

BLAUFRANKISCH, Weingut Tauss
Vom Opok’, Styria, Austria 2017

BLAUFRANKISCH, Judith Beck
Judith’, Burgenland, Austria 2017

CROZES-HER MITAGE, Domaine Breyton
‘Cuvée Charles ', Rhéne Valley, France 2020

MALBEC, Terrazas de los Andes
Reserva’, Mendoza, Argentina 2022

MERLOT BLEND, Cain Vineyard and Winery
‘Cain Cuvee NVI14', Napa Valley, California

NERO D’AVOLA, Feudo Monton
Vrucara - Sicily, Italy 2017

PINOT NOIR, Belle Pente
Belle Pente Vineyard — Yambill Carlton District,
Willamette Valley, Oregon 2019

PINOT NOIR, Big Table Farm
Willamette Valley, Oregon 2022

PINOT NOIR, El Molino
Rutherford, California 2019

PINOT NOIR, Emeritus
Hallberg Ranch—Russian River Valley, Sonoma County, CA 2020

PINOT NOIR, Ferren
Sonoma Coast, California 2020

PINOT NOIR, Primo de Los Vascos
San Antonio’, Valle de Leyda, Chile 2022

TEMPRANILLO, Bodegas Numanthia
‘Numanthia’, Toro, Spain 2018

TEMPRANILLO, Remelluri
Reserva, Rioja, Spain 2015

ZINFANDEL, Bucklin
Bambino’, Old Hill Ranch — Sonoma Valley, California 2022

ZINFANDEL, Day by Ehren Jordan
Sonoma County, California 2022

$89

$123

$99

$81

$97

$132

$149

$148

$260

$116

$285

$118

$134

$139

$79

$87

BANDOL, Chateau Pradeaux
Provence, France 2019

BARBARESCO, Carlo Giacosa
Montefico, Piedmont, Italy 2021

BAROLO, Scarzello
Barolo — Piedmont, Iraly 2016

BLEND, Col D’ Orcia
Spezieri, Tuscany, Italy 2021

BLEND, Domaine Roc D’ Anglade
Vin de Pays du Gard, Languedoc — Roussillon , France 2013

CABERNET SAUVIGNON, Ao Yun
Deqin County, Yunnan Province, China 2014

CAHORS, Chateau de Haute-Serre
‘Geron Dadine’, Cahors, France 2017

CHATEAUNEUF—DU—PAPE, Domaine Paul Autard
Rhéne Valley, France 2020

CHIANTI CLASSICO, Tolaini
Vallenuwova’, Tuscany, Italy 2022

CHIANTI CLASSICO GRAN SELEZIONE, Bibbiano
Vigne di Montornello’, Tuscany, Italy 2020

CROZES*HERMITAGE, Ferraton Pére & Fils
Le Grand Courtil’, Rhéne Valley, France 2020

MARGAUX, Chéiteau Brane Cantenac
‘Baron de Brane’, Bordeaux, France 2016

MOURVEDRE, Hewitson
‘Old Garden Single Vineyard ‘, Barossa Valley, Australia 2020

PESSAC-LEOGNAN GRAND CRU,
Chéteau Pape—Clément, Bordeaux, France 2014

POMEROL, Chateau La Conseillante
Bordeaux, France 2018

SAINT JOSEPH, Gerard Courbis
Rhéne Valley, France 2021

SAINTJOSEPH, Nicolas Badel
Les Mourrays,” Rhone Valley, France 2018

ST. EMILON, Chateau Corbin
Bordeaux, France 2014

$95

$132

$280

$82

$145

$607

$103

$130

$74

$152

$205

$121

$249

8517

$615

$84

$145

$159



